
 

CITY of RAPID CITY 
Agenda Item Summary 

 
Public Works Committee Meeting Date: 
1/29/19 

City Council Meeting Date: 2/4/19 

Staff Contact: Sara Odden Petitioner: City of Rapid City 
Location: Haines Avenue and Disk Drive  

Agenda Title:  
Authorize Mayor and Finance Officer to Sign an Amendment to the Agreement between the City 
of Rapid City and FMG Engineering, Inc. for Disk Drive and Haines Avenue Intersection, Project 
No. 16-2347 / CIP No. 51121, for an increase of $12,180.00 and to amend the project 
completion date. 
 

Summary:  
The contract amendment is for additional design work relating to traffic control and sequencing 
and electrical design related to the decision to replace the existing traffic signal poles at the 
intersection of Disk Drive and Haines Avenue that have exceeded their useful life.  The new 
contract amount is $161,573.00and the new completion date is July 1, 2019. 

Funding Source & Fiscal Impact (if applicable): 
 

Fund Cost Center  Fund Cost Center 
CIP Streets    
     
     

 
X Budgeted   Not Budgeted 

 

Recommendation: 
Action: Approve 
Notes:  

City Council Options:  
 

Attachments & Links: 
Project Location Map   
Contract Amendment   
   


